

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CR No. 17/2025  
CM No. 3681/2025

Suman Kumar

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sudesh Sharma, Advocate

V/s

M/S Ch Aishi Ram Batra and Sons

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**24.06.2025**

Issue notice to the respondent in the main as well as in CM, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.

List on 28.07.2025.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
24.06.2025  
Meenakshi