

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CR No. 17/2025

Suman Kumar

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sudesh Sharma, Advocate

v/s

M/S Ch. Aishi Ram Batra and Sons

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
28.07.2025

Await appearance of the learned counsel for the respondent.

Registry is directed to summon the digitize record from the Court of
learned Sub Judge, Jammu.

List on **08.09.2025**.



(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
28.07.2025
Nikhil