

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CR No.17/2025

Suman Kumar

..... Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sudesh Sharma, Advocate

Vs

M/S Ch. Aishi Ram Batra and Sons

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

29.09.2025

As per the report the Registry, the respondent stands served. However, there is no representation on behalf of the respondent.

It is made clear that in case there is no representation on behalf of the respondent on the next date of hearing, the matter will be heard on its own merits.

Record in terms of order dated 28.07.2025 has been received.

List this matter on **04.11.2025**.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU

29.09.2025

Shammi