

Sr.No.34

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CR No.17/2025  
CM No.3681/2025

Suman Kumar

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sudesh Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

M/s. Ch Aishi Ram Batra and Sons

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**Coram: HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(04.11.2025)**

Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondent.

List on 16.12.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
04.11.2025  
Eva