

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case: CR No. 17/2025**

Suman Kumar

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sudesh Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

M/s Ch Aishi Ram Batra and Sons

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Asif Iqbal, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**01.04.2026**

It has been brought to the notice of this Court by learned counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner has since expired on 29.01.2026. It is submitted that an application for bringing on record the legal heirs of the deceased petitioner has been filed before the Registry today, however, the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace the same and after scanning, attach with the instant file.

List along with all connected application(s) on **21.04.2026**.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU**

01.04.2026

Mihul