

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CR No. 17/2025
CM No. 1816/2026

Suman KumarApplicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sudesh Sharma, Advocate

v/s

M/s Ch. Aishi Ram Batra and SonsRespondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Raina, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.04.2026

CM No. 1816/2026

By this application, the applicant herein is seeking permission of this Court for bringing on record legal heirs of the petitioner.

For the reasons stated in the application and with the consent of learned counsel for the other side, the application is allowed and legal heirs of the petitioner whose particulars are mentioned at paragraph no. 5 of the application, are impleaded as petitioner in the revision petition..

Registry is directed to update the memo of parties.

CR No. 17/2025

List on 20.05.2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
21.04.2026
Manik